The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

To

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides,





Circular No.: 126 /2023

Date : 24th JULY, 2023

INDIAN UNION

SUB: CELEBRATION OF HINDI DIWAS 2023-reg.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

Hindi Diwas, celebrated on 14th September every year, is a way to cherish Indian culture and pay respect to the Hindi language. It was decided by the Constitution on 14th September 1949 to make Hindi the national language of India.

The theme for this year is "Hindi - Traditional Knowledge to Artificial Intelligence".

All the State Associations are requested to conduct activities/ competitions at all level and motivate more and more members to join and observe "**Hindi Diwas**" and promote the National Language of India.

Brief report with action photographs may kindly be forwarded to NHQ by 20th September 2023 after the observation of the Hindi Diwas at girlprogramme@bsgindia.org with a copy of info@bsgindia.org, so that the report can be published in BSG NHQ monthly magazine and BSG social media sites for the greater visibility of the movement

As per theme Suggested few Activities to be conducted:

- 1. Competitions related to Hindi Poems, Story recitations, Vocabulary guizzes etc.
- 2. Debate in Hindi Language

Thanking you,

Yours in Guiding,

(SUREKHA SHRIVASTAVA) DY. DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (GIRL PROGRAMME)

DDGP/SRM/24.07.2023 PAGE 1

Copy to: -

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, NationalHeadquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector -62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-

DDGP/SRM/24.07.2023 PAGE 2